South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:56:01 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4200 (Rat #0609) General Bill, By R.L. Altman

A Bill to amend Section 56-1-280, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to revocation or suspension of driver's
license, so as to provide that multiple periods of suspension run concurrently and to provide the procedure for license
reinstatement; and to amend Section 56-1-745, relating to suspension of driver's license for conviction of a controlled
substance violation, so as to provide that if convicted of an offense mandating suspension of license while holding a special
restricted driver's license then the special restricted license is revoked and the remaining time for suspension under this
Section is imposed.-amended title

01/16/92
01/16/92
02/05/92
02/12/92
02/13/92
02/18/92
02/18/92
05/20/92
05/21/92
05/21/92
05/27/92
05/27/92
06/02/92
06/04/92
01/13/93
01/26/93

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

House

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-11
Read second time HJ-28

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-19

Read second time SJ-25

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
Amended SJ-85

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-86
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-71

Ratified R 609

Vetoed by Governor

Veto sustained Yeas-0 Nays-98

Page 1 of 1



