

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

### H 4200 (Rat #0609) General Bill, By R.L. Altman

A Bill to amend Section 56-1-280, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to revocation or suspension of driver's license, so as to provide that multiple periods of suspension run concurrently and to provide the procedure for license reinstatement; and to amend Section 56-1-745, relating to suspension of driver's license for conviction of a controlled substance violation, so as to provide that if convicted of an offense mandating suspension of license while holding a special restricted driver's license then the special restricted license is revoked and the remaining time for suspension under this Section is imposed.-amended title

01/16/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
01/16/92	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-11
02/05/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-11
02/12/92	House	Read second time HJ-28
02/13/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6
02/18/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/18/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9
05/20/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-19
05/21/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
05/21/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
05/27/92	Senate	Amended SJ-85
05/27/92	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-86
06/02/92	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-71
06/04/92		Ratified R 609
01/13/93		Vetoed by Governor
01/26/93	House	Veto sustained Yeas-0 Nays-98